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Last year, CTIA seized 21,856 counterfeit items worth more than CZK 82.5 million
(Final report for 2025)
(Prague, February 17, 2026) In 2025, the Czech Trade Inspection Authority focused on enforcing the ban on offering, selling, and storing products infringing certain intellectual property rights. It carried out 676 inspections and found breaches of the ban on offering, selling, and storing products infringing certain intellectual property rights in 324 inspections (47.93%).
All regional Inspectorates of the CTIA were involved in the year-long inspection activity focused on compliance with the obligations arising from the provisions of Section 8 of Act No. 634/1992 Coll. on Consumer Protection. According to this provision, it is prohibited to offer for sale, sell, and store products infringing certain intellectual property rights or an unauthorised use of a trademark protected under a special legal regulation. A total of 676 inspections were carried out between January 2 and December 31, 2025. Violations of legal regulations were found in 506 inspections (74.85%), of which 324 (47.93%) recorded violations of the prohibition on offering, selling, and storing products infringing certain intellectual property rights.
Based on the violations of legal regulations identified within the inspection activity, a total of 410 fines amounting to CZK 7,997,000 were imposed in 2025, of which 253 fines totalling CZK 6,668,000 were related to violations of Section 8 of the Act on Consumer Protection.
In addition to the sanctions, a total of 21,856 counterfeit items, valued at the price of the originals, amounting to CZK 82,560,670 (the prices of the originals being indicative), were seized and stored out of the reach of the persons inspected. The seized products were stored out of the reach of the inspected persons in accordance with the provisions of Section 7b of Act No. 64/1986 Coll., on the Czech Trade Inspection Authority. Products that do not comply with special legal regulations and for which a final decision on their forfeiture or seizure has been made are subsequently destroyed or used for humanitarian purposes.
In carrying out inspections to ensure compliance with the prohibition on offering, selling, and storing products infringing certain intellectual property rights, CTIA sought cooperation with other state administration bodies, specifically trade licensing offices (in 9 cases), the Customs Administration of the Czech Republic (in 2 cases), the Police of the Czech Republic (in 1 case) and the Czech Environmental Inspectorate (in 1 case).
According to the method of sale, the most frequent violations of Section 8 of the Act on Consumer Protection in the year under review were found in small shops and retail outlets (188 in total), followed by marketplaces (98 violations). During inspections of online stores, infringements of Section 8 of the Act on Consumer Protection were found in 21 cases, followed by 2 inspections at online marketplaces (specifically TEMU and Aukro) and 1 infringement of Section 8 was detected during an inspection on social networks.
In terms of product range, intellectual property rights were most frequently infringed in textile products and products primarily intended for children (toys and games). Of the total number of products seized, the brands Nike, Guess, Louis Vuitton, Michael Kors, Tommy Hilfiger, and Chanel predominated in terms of volume in the textile sector, while Lego and PokémonWizards were the most common brands in the toy and game range.
The share of individual product groups in the total volume of products seized on suspicion of infringement of intellectual property rights is shown in the following chart:
Chart 1: Share of product groups in the total volume of seized products


The share of selected trademarks in the total volume of seized products is shown in the following graph. Trademarks not included in the list occurred in fewer than 500 seized products.

Graph 2: Seized products by brand (over 500 items)
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